CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2012 FORD FOCUS TITAN... https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/1IFAHP3N21CL100353

@I x| History-Based Value Report

$5 ;070 History events affecting this vehicle's value
CARFAX Retail Value

N No Accidents Reported

N D4 Service History

' 4 OpenRecall

EEE}EE@] Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

2012 FORD FOCUS No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX
TITANIUM

VIN: TFAHP3N21CL100353 X 16 Service history records

HATCHBACK 4 DR

2.0L 14 F DOHC 16V

GASOLINE u At least 1 open recall

[IZ] 148,240 Last reported odometer reading

FRONT WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker
2am% 4 Previous owners
E Types of owners: Corporate fleet, Personal -
CAR!

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 1/3/25 at
7:39:01 AM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
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Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

AN x| Additional History

Not all accidents / issues are reported to Owners 1-2 Owner 3 Owner 4
CARFAX
Total Loss No Issues No Issues No Issues
No total loss reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported
Structural Damage No Issues No Issues No Issues
No structural damage reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported
Airbag Deployment No Issues No Issues No Issues
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported
Odometer Check No Issues No Issues No Issues
No indication of an odometer rollback. Indicated Indicated Indicated
Accident / Damage No Issues No Issues No Issues
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported
Manufacturer Recall
At least 1 manufacturer recall requires service.
Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln Mercury Elgp%if:clils ngpl?)?;::\cllls Rengftltlad
dealer or call 866-436-7332 to obtain more
information about this recall.
Basic Warranty Warranty Warranty Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired. Expired Expired Expired
[HENCI[ENY x| Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in Owners 1-2 Owner 3 Owner 4
this section
Damage Brands Guaranteed Guaranteed Guaranteed
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | No No No
Lemon Problem Problem Problem
Odometer Brands Guaranteed Guaranteed Guaranteed
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical No No No
Limits Problem Problem Problem

View Terms | View Certificate

[HEXCAIY x| Ownership History

The number of owners is estimated

Year purchased

Owners 1-2

2012

2012

Owner 3

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and
not included in this report, you may qualify.

Owner 4

2014
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3ofll

Type of owner See Details Personal Personal
Estimated length of ownership 9 months Tyr. 10 mo. 10%23.' ?
Owned in the following states/provinces \;\V/Ills?(r:](l)?'g?n Wllﬁ(i:r? (;]izm' Wisconsin
Estimated miles driven per year 18,180/yr 10,270/yr
Last reported odometer reading 9,314 46,159 148,240
[INCEI x| Detailed History
Owner 1 Corporate Fleet
Purchased: 2012 Vehicle
Date Mileage Source Comments
01/28/2011 Ford Motor Company Vehicle manufactured and shipped to

05/31/2011 5,283 Serramonte Ford

original dealer

Vehicle serviced

Irving, TX Maintenance inspection completed
650-755-7007 Battery/charging system checked
serramonteford.com/

44/5.0

805 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 11,423 Favorites

01/30/2012 Michigan Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. Titled or registered as corporate fleet
Southfield, Ml vehicle

04/04/2012 6,099 Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Southfield, Ml
Title #164A0950110

04/09/2012 Auto Auction

Title issued or updated
First owner reported

Listed as a manufacturer vehicle
Vehicle sold

1/3/2025, 8:39 AM
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04/12/2012

Owner 2

Purchased: 2012

Date Mileage

05/21/2012 6,111

05/24/2012

05/24/2012

08/20/2012 9,314

Owner 3
Purchased: 2012

Date Mileage

11/15/2012

11/15/2012 12,634

11/29/2012

CAR
' FOX)

Dealer Inventory

Source

Wisconsin
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Madison, WI

Wisconsin
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Madison, WI

Wisconsin

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Madison, WI

Title #12145C0590078

Rosen Nissan of
Madison, LLC.

Madison, WI
608-276-0335
rosennissanmadison.co
m/

45/5.0
133 Verified Reviews

@ 207 Customer Favorites

Source

lllinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Wisconsin
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Rockton, IL

Wisconsin

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Rockton, IL

Title #12334C3770150

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/1IFAHP3N21CL100353

Millions of used vehicles are bought and sold
at auction every year.

Vehicle offered for sale

Personal Vehicle

Comments

Odometer reading reported

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Gray

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Vehicle color noted as Gray

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Vehicle washed/detailed

Personal Vehicle
18,180 mi/yr

Comments

Vehicle purchase reported

Odometer reading reported

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Gray

1/3/2025, 8:39 AM
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12/11/2012 13,073

12/13/2012

04/22/2013 20,000

10/17/2013 29,072

10/24/2013

09/17/2014 46,057

09/17/2014

50f11

Gordie Boucher Ford

Lincoln Mazda of

Janesville

Janesville, WI

608-754-5511

gordieboucherford.com/
46/5.0

198 Verified Reviews

@ 111 Customer Favorites

lllinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Rockton, IL

Illinois

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Rockton, IL

Title #X3112854016

Grease Monkey

Roscoe, IL

815-623-1005

chicagolandhxl.com
47/5.0

52 Verified Reviews

@ 71 Customer Favorites

Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Rockton, IL

Russ Darrow Honda

Milwaukee, WI

414-586-5400

russdarrowhonda.com
45/5.0

666 Verified Reviews

' 401 Customer Favorites

Russ Darrow Honda

Milwaukee, WI

414-586-5400

russdarrowhonda.com
45/5.0

666 Verified Reviews

@ 401 Customer Favorites

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/1IFAHP3N21CL100353

Vehicle serviced

©  Computer(s) checked

Computer module replaced
Computer reprogrammed

Registration issued or renewed

Title issued or updated
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Gray

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle serviced

®  Pre-delivery inspection completed

Tire(s) balanced

Four tires balanced

Four tires mounted
Tire(s) mounted

Four tires replaced

Rear brake pads replaced
Brake rotor(s) resurfaced
Oil and filter changed

1/3/2025, 8:39 AM
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10/03/2014 46,059

10/05/2014

10/17/2014 46,159

10/22/2014

S Owner4

Purchased: 2014

Date

10/28/2014

6 of 11

&

TR

Mileage Source

CEy
Russ Darrow Honda
Milwaukee, WI
414-586-5400
russdarrowhonda.com
45/5.0

666 Verified Reviews
' 401 Customer Favorites

Dealer Inventory

Russ Darrow Mazda of
Madison

Madison, WI
608-243-5510
russdarrowmadisonmaz
da.com/

4.6/5.0
170 Verified Reviews
@ 128 Customer Favorites

Russ Darrow Mazda of
Madison

Madison, WI
608-243-5510
russdarrowmadisonmaz
da.com/

4.6/5.0
170 Verified Reviews
' 128 Customer Favorites

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/1IFAHP3N21CL100353

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order
to prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

Odometer reading reported

Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle sold

Vehicle offered for sale

CAR miles per year.

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000

Personal Vehicle
10,270 mi/yr

Wisconsin

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Verona, WI

Title #14301CA290028

Comments

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
New owner reported
Vehicle color noted as Gray
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02/18/2015

03/17/2015 49,895

05/10/2015

05/11/2016

05/09/2017

05/03/2018

06/20/2019 92,754

05/07/2020 99,052

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2012 FORD FOCUS TITAN...

Ford Motor Company

Middleton Ford

Middleton, WI

608-831-7725

middletonford.com
4.8/5.0

104 Verified Reviews

' 69 Customer Favorites

Wisconsin
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Verona, WI

Wisconsin
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Verona, WI

Wisconsin
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Verona, WI

Wisconsin
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Verona, WI

Kayser Ford Lincoln

Madison, WI

608-271-6000

kayserford.net/
46/5.0

299 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 6,824 Favorites

Middleton Ford

Middleton, WI

608-831-7725

middletonford.com
4.8/5.0

104 Verified Reviews

@ 69 Customer Favorites

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/1IFAHP3N21CL100353

Manufacturer Customer Satisfaction
Program issued
Program #14M02 TRANSMISSION
CONTROL MODULE EXTENDED
WARRANTY COVERAGE

Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln
dealer or call 866-436-7332 to obtain
more information

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Alignment checked
Battery/charging system checked
Brakes checked
Tire condition and pressure checked
Tire(s) replaced

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Gray

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Gray

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Gray

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Gray

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Battery/charging system checked
Brakes checked
PCM reprogrammed
Tire condition and pressure checked

Vehicle serviced

% Maintenance inspection completed

Battery/charging system checked
Tire condition and pressure checked

1/3/2025, 8:39 AM
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06/09/2020 Ford Motor Company Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #20V331
Recall #20S30 DOOR LATCH REPEAT
REPAIR
Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln
dealer or call 866-436-7332 to obtain
more information

© Learn more about this recall
/\

Description: YOUR VEHICLE WAS PREVIOUSLY REPAIRED UNDER SAFETY RECALL 15S16
OR 16S30. DURING THAT REPAIR, YOUR VEHICLES DOOR LATCHES WERE TO BE
REPLACED TO HELP REDUCE THE RISK OF DOORS NOT CLOSING OR DOORS OPENING
WHILE DRIVING. IT IS POSSIBLE THAT ONE OR MORE OF YOUR DOOR LATCHES WAS
NOT REPLACED OR MAY NOT HAVE BEEN REPLACED CORRECTLY.

IF A DOOR LATCH WAS NOT REPLACED, THERE IS STILL A RISK THAT THE PAWL
SPRING TAB INSIDE THE DOOR LATCH COULD BREAK. THIS CONDITION WILL
TYPICALLY PREVENT THE DOOR FROM LATCHING. IN CERTAIN SITUATIONS, WHERE
THE DOOR IS ABLE TO BE CLOSED, THE DOOR MAY UNLATCH WHILE DRIVING,
INCREASING THE RISK OF INJURY

Remedy: THE DOOR LATCH DATE CODES IN YOUR VEHICLE NEED TO BE INSPECTED TO
VERIFY THAT THE PREVIOUS DOOR LATCH RECALL REPAIR WAS COMPLETED AS
INTENDED. FOR YOUR CONVENIENCE AND TO ENCOURAGE THE CONTINUED SOCIAL
DISTANCING REQUIREMENTS BY MANY STATE AND LOCAL GOVERNMENTS RELATED
TO COVID-19, FORD IS PROVIDING YOU WITH THE OPTION TO COMPLETE THIS SIMPLE
INSPECTION YOURSELF USING THE ATTACHED SELF-INSPECTION SHEET. BY UTILIZING
THIS OPTION, YOU SHOULD NOT NEED TO TAKE YOUR VEHICLE TO YOUR DEALER
UNLESS YOUR VEHICLE IS EXHIBITING DOOR LATCHING CONCERNS DOOR WILL NOT
LATCH OR OPENS WHILE DRIVING. IN THE UNLIKELY EVENT THAT THE SYSTEM
CANNOT CONFIRM THE LATCHES ON YOUR VEHICLE BASED ON YOUR INPUT, OR IF
YOUR VEHICLE IS EXHIBITING DOOR LATCHING CONCERNS, YOU WILL NEED TO TAKE
YOUR VEHICLE TO YOUR DEALERSHIP FOR ADDITIONAL INSPECTION AND/OR REPAIRS.
IF YOU DO NOT WISH TO COMPLETE THIS INSPECTION YOURSELF, YOUR DEALER WILL
INSPECT YOUR VEHICLE FOR YOU

07/08/2021 104,585 Middleton Ford Vehicle serviced
Middleton, WI ®  Maintenance inspection completed
608-831-7725 Battery/charging system checked
middletonford.com Engine/powertrain computer/module
4.8/5.0 checked

Tire condition and pressure checked
Key(s) (re) programmed
Oil and filter changed

104 Verified Reviews
@ 69 Customer Favorites

07/18/2021 Wisconsin Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. Vehicle color noted as Gray
Verona, WI
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06/10/2022 Wisconsin Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. Vehicle color noted as Gray
Verona, WI

02/08/2023 121,188 Jiffy Lube Vehicle serviced
Madison, WI % 0il and filter changed
608-827-9307 Drive belts checked
jiffylube.com/

05/30/2023 125,384 Jiffy Lube Vehicle serviced
Madison, WI ®  Antifreeze/coolant checked
608-663-7393 Fluids checked
jiffylube.com/ Oil and filter changed

Drive belts checked

Tire condition and pressure checked
Exterior lights checked
Wipers/washers checked

Vehicle washed/detailed

Transfer case fluid checked

Brake fluid checked
Antifreeze/coolant flushed/changed

05/30/2023 Wisconsin Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. Vehicle color noted as Gray
Verona, WI

08/21/2023 130,021 Jiffy Lube Vehicle serviced
Oakbrook Terrace, IL % 0il and filter changed
630-953-2212 Antifreeze/coolant checked
jiffylube.com/ Drive belts checked

Tire condition and pressure checked
Exterior lights checked
Wipers/washers checked

Vehicle washed/detailed

Transfer case fluid checked

Brake fluid checked
11/16/2023 134,736 Jiffy Lube Vehicle serviced
Madison, WI % 0il and filter changed
608-827-9307 Drive belts checked
jiffylube.com/
05/08/2024 Wisconsin Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. Vehicle color noted as Gray
Verona, WI
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06/03/2024 142,318 Jiffy Lube Vehicle serviced
Madison, WI ®  0il and filter changed
608-848-4999 Antifreeze/coolant checked
jiffylube.com/ Drive belts checked
Air filter checked
Fluids checked

Tire condition and pressure checked
Exterior lights checked
Wipers/washers checked

Brake fluid checked
08/27/2024 145,825 Capitol Tire & Service Vehicle serviced
Madison, WI ©  Brake caliper(s) replaced
608-271-9009 Brakes checked
captire.net/tires-auto- Rear brake caliper(s) replaced
repair-madison-wi
46/5.0
7 Verified Reviews
' 1 Customer Favorite
10/10/2024 148,240 Jiffy Lube Vehicle serviced
Madison, WI % 0il and filter changed
608-848-4999 Drive belts checked

jiffylube.com/

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

INGENN x| Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Fleet Vehicle
Vehicle was registered or sold to a company that manages vehicle fleets.

Ford or Lincoln Mercury Recall

The Ford Motor Company provides CARFAX with Field Service Action and recall information regarding safety,
compliance and emissions programs announced since 2000 for a specific vehicle. For complete information
regarding programs or concerns about this vehicle, please contact a local Ford or Lincoln Mercury Dealer.

Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet
minimum federal safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of
Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title
transactions represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary
technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles
manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take
ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership

1/3/2025, 8:39 AM
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history.

Service Campaign
Automobile manufacturers issue a service campaign to address product technical issues that may not be related
to safety or emissions standards. These issues are typically customer satisfaction initiatives.

Title Issued

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each
title or registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

FollowUs: ) facebook.com/CARFAX [ @cArFaxine [ About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY
IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS
ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A
PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
1/3/257:39:01 AM (CST)

| have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2012 FORD FOCUS
vehicle (VIN: TFAHP3N21CL100353), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as
of 1/3/25 at 8:39 AM (EST).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date
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